
DELTA DOWNS - February 16, 2012 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Cajun Tribute - 1:18.14 - February 25, 2011)
Purse: $12,500
Includes: $7,800 Other Sources
Plus: $3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $15,500
Value of Race: $13,520 1st $7,308, 2nd $3,036, 3rd $1,670, 4th $731, 5th $455, 6th $80, 7th $80, 8th $80, 9th $80
Weather: Cloudy Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 6:13 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
25Jan12 2DED2

28Jan12 2DED4

28Jan12 2DED7

25Jan12 2DED6

26Jan12 6DED9

3Feb12 2DED10

25Jan12 2DED5

6Jan12 6FG8

12Jan12 1DED9

9
4
1
2
6
3

10
5
8

Doc R U It (Hebert, Tracy)
Well's Gold (LeBlanc, Kirk)
Shoutforjoy (Inirio, Junior)
Indy City (Carmouche, Jr., Sylvester)
Fine Troublemaker (Decuir, Timothy)
Maddie's Main Man (Santiago, Hector)
Pegasus Prancer (Marquez, Carlos)
Roy Lee (Saenz, Diego)
What's Up Pop (Burress, Beverly)

123
120
120
123
120
123
123
120
120

L b
L b
L b
L b
L
L bf
L bf
L b
L

8
4
1
2
6
3
9
5
7

3
6
5
1
2
8
4
7
9

31/2

61/2

51

11/2

2Head

81/2

72

9
42

12

41

5Head

31

63

83

71/2

9
2Head

15

25

31/2

4Head

53

64

71

9
8Head

17 3/4

26 1/2

32 1/2

43/4

51/2

63 1/4

72

87

9

1.30*
3.20

10.20
38.50
37.60
40.20
9.30
6.00
6.50

lightly roused
second best
no match top two
dueled, nothing left
tired
no factor
no threat
never close
unprepared start

Fractional Times: 23.57 47.77 1:13.91 Final Time: 1:20.49
Split Times: (24:20) (26:14) (6:58)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Doc R U It, Bay Gelding, by Seeking a Home out of Jim's Gold, by Gold Spring (ARG). Foaled Apr 12, 2008 in Texas.
Breeder: Jodie F. Winn. Winning Owner: Jodie F. Winn

1 Claimed Horse(s): Doc R U It New Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens, III New Owner: Patricia Blackmon

Claiming Prices: 9 - Doc R U It: $5,000; 4 - Well's Gold: $5,000; 1 - Shoutforjoy: $5,000; 2 - Indy City: $5,000; 6 - Fine Troublemaker:
$5,000; 3 - Maddie's Main Man: $5,000; 10 - Pegasus Prancer: $5,000; 5 - Roy Lee: $5,000; 8 - What's Up Pop: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Cold East Wind (Also-Eligible), Suestamer (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $41,809
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Doc R U It 4.60 2.80 2.40
4 Well's Gold 3.60 2.40
1 Shoutforjoy 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-4 17.40 34,499
$2.00 Trifecta 9-4-1 101.20 28,757
$2.00 Superfecta 9-4-1-2 1,038.80 17,108
$2.00 Daily Double 3-9 167.60 14,342

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

9 Doc R U It 3 31/2 12 15 17 3/4

4 Well's Gold 6 64 43 25 27 3/4

1 Shoutforjoy 5 53 54 310 314 1/4

2 Indy City 1 11/2 32 410 1/2 416 3/4

6 Fine Troublemaker 2 21/2 64 1/4 510 1/2 517 1/2

3 Maddie's Main Man 8 86 1/2 87 3/4 613 1/2 618

10 Pegasus Prancer 4 74 1/2 77 1/4 717 1/2 721 1/4

5 Roy Lee 7 97 910 3/4 918 3/4 823 1/4

8 What's Up Pop 9 41 22 818 1/2 930 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Sturrock, Billy; 4 - Hebert, Doris; 1 - Ward, Ronnie; 2 - Landry, Paul; 6 - Fontenot, Brent; 3 - Inirio, Olivo; 10 - DeRousselle, Peter; 5 -
Desormeaux, J.; 8 - Romero, Terry

Owners: 9 -Jodie F. Winn; 4 -William A. White; 1 -Johnny M. Harrison; 2 -Susan Myers; 6 -Warren Paul Fontenot; 3 -Ana Christina Vena; 10 - Virgadamo,
Rodney and Bonura, Keith; 5 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC; 8 -Allen Romero;

Footnotes
DOC R U IT dueled from the outside early, shook loose up the backstretch, widen the effort entering the second turn, remained well clear at the eighth pole
and proved much the best while lightly roused. WELL'S GOLD stalked the early pace from the inside, steadily advanced entering the second turn, altered
outside but was no match while clearly second best. SHOUTFORJOY well placed early from the inside, inched closer entering the second turn, altered
outside for the drive but was no match for the top two. INDY CITY dueled from the inside early but had nothing left. FINE TROUBLEMAKER dueled from
between foes and tired. MADDIE'S MAIN MAN was no factor. PEGASUS PRANCER was no threat. ROY LEE was never close. WHAT'S UP POP was
unprepared at the start, rushed up from the outside, came six wide into the first turn and gave way.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=02/16/2012&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=02/16/2012&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

