DELTA DOWNS - February 16, 2012 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Cajun Tribute - 1:18.14 - February 25, 2011)

Purse: \$12,500

Includes: \$7,800 Other Sources

Plus: \$3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$15,500

Value of Race: \$13,520 1st \$7,308, 2nd \$3,036, 3rd \$1,670, 4th \$731, 5th \$455, 6th \$80, 7th \$80, 8th \$80, 9th \$80

Weather: Cloudy Track: Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 6:13 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Jan12 <sup>2</sup> DED <sup>2</sup>	9	Doc R U It (Hebert, Tracy)	123 Lb	8	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	1.30*	lightly roused
28Jan12 <sup>2</sup> DED <sup>4</sup>	4	Well's Gold (LeBlanc, Kirk)	120 Lb	4	6	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3.20	second best
28Jan12 <sup>2</sup> DED <sup>7</sup>	1	Shoutforjoy (Inirio, Junior)	120 Lb	1	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	10.20	no match top two
25Jan12 <sup>2</sup> DED <sup>6</sup>	2	Indy City (Carmouche, Jr., Sylvester)	123 L b	2	1	1.1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	38.50	dueled, nothing left
26Jan12 <sup>6</sup> DED <sup>9</sup>	6	Fine Troublemaker (Decuir, Timothy)	120 L	6	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	37.60	tired
3Feb12 <sup>2</sup> DED <sup>10</sup>	3	Maddie's Main Man (Santiago, Hector)	123 L bf	3	8	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	64	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	40.20	no factor
25Jan12 <sup>2</sup> DED <sup>5</sup>	10	Pegasus Prancer (Marquez, Carlos)	123 L bf	9	4	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	9.30	no threat
6Jan12 <sup>6</sup> FG <sup>8</sup>	5	Roy Lee (Saenz, Diego)	120 Lb	5	7	9	9	9	8 <sup>7</sup>	6.00	never close
12Jan12 <sup>1</sup> DED <sup>9</sup>	8	What's Up Pop (Burress, Beverly)	120 L	7	9	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	9	6.50	unprepared start

Final Time: 1:20.49

Fractional Times: 23.57 47.77 1:13.91

Split Times: Run-Up: 30 feet (24:20) (26:14) (6:58)

Winner: Doc R U It, Bay Gelding, by Seeking a Home out of Jim's Gold, by Gold Spring (ARG). Foaled Apr 12, 2008 in Texas.

Breeder: Jodie F. Winn. Winning Owner: Jodie F. Winn

1 Claimed Horse(s): Doc R U It New Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens, III New Owner: Patricia Blackmon

Claiming Prices: 9 - Doc R U It: \$5,000; 4 - Well's Gold: \$5,000; 1 - Shoutforjoy: \$5,000; 2 - Indy City: \$5,000; 6 - Fine Troublemaker:

\$5,000; 3 - Maddie's Main Man: \$5,000; 10 - Pegasus Prancer: \$5,000; 5 - Roy Lee: \$5,000; 8 - What's Up Pop: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Cold East Wind (Also-Eligible), Suestamer (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$41.809

Pgm F	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9 0	Doc R U It	4.60	2.80	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	9-4	17.40	34,499
4 V	Vell's Gold		3.60	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-4-1	101.20	28,757
1 S	Shoutforjoy			3.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-4-1-2	1,038.80	17,108
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-9	167.60	14,342

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

1 dot 1 errormance rearring Line 1 review								
F	gm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
	9	Doc R U It	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	
	4	Well's Gold	6	6 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	
	1	Shoutforjoy	5	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>10</sup>	3 <sup>14 1/4</sup>	
	2	Indy City	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>16 3/4</sup>	
	6	Fine Troublemaker	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>17 1/2</sup>	
	3	Maddie's Main Man	8	8 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>18</sup>	
	10	Pegasus Prancer	4	$7^{4 1/2}$	7 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>17</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>21</sup> 1/4	
	5	Roy Lee	7	9 <sup>7</sup>	9 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>18 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>23 1/4</sup>	
	8	What's Up Pop	9	4 <sup>1</sup>	$2^2$	8 <sup>18 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>30 1/4</sup>	

Trainers: 9 - Sturrock, Billy; 4 - Hebert, Doris; 1 - Ward, Ronnie; 2 - Landry, Paul; 6 - Fontenot, Brent; 3 - Inirio, Olivo; 10 - DeRousselle, Peter; 5 -

Desormeaux, J.; 8 - Romero, Terry

Owners: 9 - Jodie F. Winn; 4 - William A. White; 1 - Johnny M. Harrison; 2 - Susan Myers; 6 - Warren Paul Fontenot; 3 - Ana Christina Vena; 10 - Virgadamo,

Rodney and Bonura, Keith; 5 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC; 8 -Allen Romero;

## **Footnotes**

DOC R U IT dueled from the outside early, shook loose up the backstretch, widen the effort entering the second turn, remained well clear at the eighth pole and proved much the best while lightly roused. WELL'S GOLD stalked the early pace from the inside, steadily advanced entering the second turn, altered outside but was no match while clearly second best. SHOUTFORJOY well placed early from the inside, inched closer entering the second turn, altered outside for the drive but was no match for the top two. INDY CITY dueled from the inside early but had nothing left. FINE TROUBLEMAKER dueled from between foes and tired. MADDIE'S MAIN MAN was no factor. PEGASUS PRANCER was no threat. ROY LEE was never close. WHAT'S UP POP was unprepared at the start, rushed up from the outside, came six wide into the first turn and gave way.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.